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Ordinance Number: 2015-85-0010

Be it ordained/resolved by the Wabash County Council that for the expenses of WABASH COUNTY for the year ending
December 31, 2016 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of WABASH COUNTY, the property tax
levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Wabash County
Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body ~ Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption

Wabash County Council E lCounty Council 3 109/28!2015
DLeF-Reviewsed Finds 5 AN R e R
Fund Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax  Adopted Tax
Code Budget Levy Rate
0061 RAINY DAY $0 $0 0.0000
0101 GENERAL $7,250,945 $3,977,543 0.3031
0124 2015 REASSESSMENT $144,770 $134,296 0.0102
0254 LOCAL INCOME TAX $584,987 $0 0.0000
0702 HIGHWAY $2,866,074 30 0.0000
0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $570,000 30 0.0000
0790 CUMULATIVE BRIDGE $14,308 $292,633 0.0223
0801 HEALTH $493,911 $279,007 0.0213
2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL $626,000 $215,210 0.0164

DEVELOPMENT

2411 ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT $1,332,686 50 0.0000

$13,883,681 $4,898,689 0.3733
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Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewd by DLGF)

Fund
Code

9500
9501
9502
9503
9504
9505
9508
9507
9508
9509
9510
9511
9512
9513
9514
9515
9516
9517
9518
9519
9520
9521
9522
9523

Fund Name

Surveyor Corner Perpetuation

Clerk Records Perpetuation Fund
Recorder Records Perpetuation Fund
Prosecutor Pre-Trial Diversion Fund
Security Protection Fund

Covered Bridge Fund

County Drug Court Fund

County Alcohol & Drug Program

Clerk IV-D Incentive Fund

Local Emergency Planning Committee
Local Health Maintenance Grant Fund
Local Health Trust Fund

Auditor's Plat Book Fund

Adult Probation Users Fund

Juvenile Probation Users Fund

Co. Elected Officials Training Fund
CAGIT County Certified Shares
County Misdemeanant Fund

Sheriff Dept. Pension Fund

CASA Program

Solid Waste Administrative Fees
Recorders Enhanced Access Fund
Statewide 911 Fund

SPHI Fund - Strengthening Pub Health

Adopted Budget

Budget Form No. 4

§
il

$22,420
$33,200
$43,163
$99,401

$7,975
$3,500

$12,300
$91,243
$23,717

$6,750
$0

$20,550

$0

$103,705
$46,534

$4,000

$1,891,423
$24,368
$38,000
$121,977

$750

$14,010
$477,250

$2,000

$3,088,236
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Name

Sagnat

Mike Ridenour

\

Aye
Nay
Abstain
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Randy Curless

Aye
Nay
Abstain
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Claude Markstahler

N

Aye

| L_.IDISI\EIEIEI

Nay
Abstain

J/W/%/ M’%\/ "

Jeffrey Dawes

Aye
Nay
Abstain

%7/ @M’;}'—‘

William Ruppel

Aye
Nay
Abstain

7/%%/ 7//

Matt Dillon

Aye
Nay
Abstain

/ngz

Kyle Bowman

Aye
Nay
Abstain
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Kl B

ATTEST

Name

Title

Signayre

Linda Conrad

Wabash County
Auditor
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