ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4

Ordinance Number: 2015-85-0010

Be it ordained/resolved by the Wabash County Council that for the expenses of WABASH COUNTY for the year ending December 31, 2016 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of WABASH COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the **Wabash County Council**.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Wabash County Council

09/28/2015

Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$0	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$7,250,945	\$3,977,543	0.3031
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$144,770	\$134,296	0.0102
0254	LOCAL INCOME TAX	\$584,987	\$0	0.0000
0702	HIGHWAY	\$2,866,074	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$570,000	\$0	0.0000
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$14,308	\$292,633	0.0223
0801	HEALTH	\$493,911	\$279,007	0.0213
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$626,000	\$215,210	0.0164
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$1,332,686	\$0	0.0000
		\$13,883,681	\$4,898,689	0.3733

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4

Home	Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewd by DLGF)				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget			
9500	Surveyor Corner Perpetuation	\$22,420			
9501	Clerk Records Perpetuation Fund	\$33,200			
9502	Recorder Records Perpetuation Fund	\$43,163			
9503	Prosecutor Pre-Trial Diversion Fund	\$99,401			
9504	Security Protection Fund				
9505	Covered Bridge Fund				
9506	County Drug Court Fund	\$12,300			
9507	County Alcohol & Drug Program	\$91,243			
9508	Clerk IV-D Incentive Fund	\$23,717			
9509	Local Emergency Planning Committee	\$6,750			
9510	Local Health Maintenance Grant Fund	\$0			
9511	Local Health Trust Fund	\$20,550			
9512	Auditor's Plat Book Fund	\$0			
9513	Adult Probation Users Fund	\$103,705			
9514	Juvenile Probation Users Fund	\$46,534			
9515	Co. Elected Officials Training Fund	\$4,000			
9516	CAGIT County Certified Shares	\$1,891,423			
9517	County Misdemeanant Fund	\$24,368			
9518	Sheriff Dept. Pension Fund	\$38,000			
9519	CASA Program	\$121,977			
9520	Solid Waste Administrative Fees	\$750			
9521	Recorders Enhanced Access Fund	\$14,010			
9522	Statewide 911 Fund	\$477,250			
9523	SPHI Fund - Strengthening Pub Health	\$2,000			
		\$3,088,236			

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4

Name		Signatule			
Mike Ridenour	Aye p Nay □ Abstain □	Manda			
Randy Curless	Aye ☑ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	St-y Colon			
Claude Markstahler	Aye p Nay □ Abstain □	Claude Markstatiler			
Jeffrey Dawes	Aye 🗹 Nay 🔲 Abstain 🔲	Jeffrey Dawes			
William Ruppel	Aye 🗗 Nay 🗍 Abstain 🗍	William & Kruppel			
Matt Dillon	Aye 📮 Nay 🗍 Abstain 🗍	12-2			
Kyle Bowman	Aye 🕝 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Kyle Ba			
TTEST					
Name	Title	Signature			
Linda Conrad	Wabash County Auditor	Handa L. Conral			